
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

4 

8 

54 

20 

56 

36 

17 

73 

52 

26 

53 

46 

29 

77 

2 

63 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

2 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Whitney Strickland 

Chris Funk 

Jimmy Cote 

Richard Stephens 

Kelly Toombs 

Keith Verges 

Matt Reynolds 

Ken Tripkos 

Tim Blakeley 

Robey Clark 

Kirk Collier 

Carl Hayward 

Matt Strathman 

Jim Cote 

Bruce Bettinger 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Houston TX 

Kansas City MO 

Stilwell KS 

Bixby OK 

Prairie Village KS 

Dallas TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Stanley KS 

Derby KS 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

KCR 

KCR 

LnSt 

KCR 

Tex 

Almo 

KAN 

Tex 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

WICH 

Member_ID 

216463 

455001 

179413 

323086 

349691 

171526_1 

213125 

220134_3 

232033 

107715 

228135 

165310 

450988 

331252 

323084 

41015 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:32.678 

1:33.226 

1:33.254 

1:33.335 

1:33.975 

1:33.994 

1:34.050 

1:34.957 

1:35.059 

1:35.246 

1:36.106 

1:36.366 

1:36.483 

1:36.546 

1:36.825 

1:55.618 

Best Speed 

85.457 

84.955 

84.929 

84.856 

84.278 

84.261 

84.211 

83.406 

83.317 

83.153 

82.409 

82.187 

82.087 

82.033 

81.797 

68.501 

In Lap 

4 

2 

3 

12 

5 

4 

5 

6 

9 

3 

6 

10 

8 

12 

3 

10 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 2:13:16 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 1 SM SRF 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:03:36 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 08:00 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

2 

14 

No. 

4 

54 

17 

36 

8 

20 

56 

52 

26 

73 

29 

53 

77 

46 

63 

2 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SM 

SRF 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

13 

5 

Name 

Denny Stripling 

Chris Funk 

Keith Verges 

Kelly Toombs 

Whitney Strickland 

Jimmy Cote 

Richard Stephens 

Ken Tripkos 

Tim Blakeley 

Matt Reynolds 

Carl Hayward 

Robey Clark 

Matt Strathman 

Kirk Collier 

Bruce Bettinger 

Jim Cote 

Best Tm 

1:32.817 

1:33.447 

1:34.032 

1:34.728 

1:34.399 

1:34.073 

1:34.517 

1:35.665 

1:36.135 

1:35.313 

1:36.942 

1:36.609 

1:36.588 

1:37.186 

1:54.169 

1:36.457 

Region 

Tex 

KCR 

Tex 

KCR 

Hous 

KCR 

LnSt 

KAN 

Tex 

Almo 

KCR 

Tex 

KAN 

KCR 

WICH 

KCR 

Member_ID 

216463 

179413 

213125 

171526_1 

455001 

323086 

349691 

232033 

107715 

220134_3 

450988 

228135 

331252 

165310 

41015 

323084 

Hometown 

McKinney TX 

Kansas City MO 

Dallas TX 

Prairie Village KS 

Houston TX 

Stilwell KS 

Bixby OK 

Topeka KS 

Dallas TX 

Fair Oaks  TX 

Overland Park KS 

Dallas TX 

Topeka KS 

Overland Park KS 

Derby KS 

Stanley KS 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

KC Racing 

Apex Driving Academy 

KC Racing 

Calculated Controls 

Micro-Comm Inc 

Dalrymple Racing Services 

Tom Cad, Tulsa Security Systems, MaxMotorSports 

Dalrymple School for Clowns 

Reynolds Bros  Racing/JPM/Vintage Connection 

KC Racing 

Budweiser 

Don Preston Racing 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:35.313) for SM by Matt Reynolds. 

Provisional Results posted at 11:35am 

Official Results posted at 12:45pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:05:58 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.177 

Avg. Speed 

81.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.817 

Best Speed 

85.329 

Best Lap by 

4 - Denny Stripling 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 1 SM SRF 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:02:29 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 11:00 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

71 

30 

1 

98 

21 

105 

99 

11 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

Name 

Michael Mallinen 

Jim Wright 

Darryl Wills 

Riley Hopkins 

Stuart Rettie 

Larry Howard 

Ken De Nault 

Allen Newcomb 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Glencoe MO 

Deer Park TX 

Gig Harbor WA 

Houston TX 

Kansas City MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Ingleside TX 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

Hous 

SanF 

Hous 

KCR 

DMV 

KCR 

Member_ID 

305508 

56962 

289743 

456855 

372132 

463268 

212023 

369458 

Make-Model 

Swift 016 

Swift DB-4 

Formula Mazda 

Ralt RT 4 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF93 

Best Tm 

1:14.432 

1:17.636 

1:19.083 

1:21.279 

1:23.524 

1:25.541 

1:26.015 

Best Speed 

106.406 

102.015 

100.148 

97.442 

94.823 

92.587 

92.077 

- 

In Lap 

6 

9 

5 

7 

4 

2 

4 

0 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 2:03:53 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:32:57 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 08:30 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

71 

30 

98 

21 

1 

105 

99 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

14 

Name 

Michael Mallinen 

Jim Wright 

Riley Hopkins 

Stuart Rettie 

Darryl Wills 

Larry Howard 

Ken De Nault 

Best Tm 

1:16.037 

1:17.284 

1:22.158 

1:24.218 

1:21.423 

1:25.032 

1:26.123 

Region 

KCR 

STL 

SanF 

Hous 

Hous 

KCR 

DMV 

Member_ID 

305508 

56962 

456855 

372132 

289743 

463268 

212023 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Glencoe MO 

Gig Harbor WA 

Houston TX 

Deer Park TX 

Kansas City MO 

Cedar Falls IA 

Make-Model 

Swift 016 

Swift DB-4 

Ralt RT 4 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports 

Heritage Distillery 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Hillenburg Motorsports, Hoosier Tire, Hawk Performance 

Epic Electric Service Corp. 

H.C.&L. R.R. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:21.423) for FM by Darryl Wills. 

Provisional Results posted at 1:35pm 

Official Results posted at 2:35pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:11:40 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

33.087 

Avg. Speed 

101.611 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.037 

Best Speed 

104.160 

Best Lap by 

71 - Michael Mallinen 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 2 FA FB FC FE FM P1 P2 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race started at 13:02:55 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 01:00 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

10 

12 

4 

15 

37 

86 

47 

44 

95 

66 

67 

73 

7 

0 

21 

64 

31 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

3 

6 

7 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

8 

Name 

Max Mallinen 

Michael Lewis 

Cliff Johnson 

Charles McAbee 

Bill Kephart 

Timothy Friest 

Frank Chambers 

Herb Noble 

Jon Brandstad 

Mark Keller 

Jack Walbran 

David Vincent 

Richard Shields 

Michael Lauer 

Justin Willbanks 

William Lauer 

Al Essig 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Poway CA 

Stilwell KS 

Topeka KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Stillwater OK 

Marion IA 

Stockton CA 

Snohomish WA 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Bridgeville PA 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

San Antonio TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Overland Park KS 

Region 

KCR 

SanD 

KCR 

KS 

Colo 

KCR 

NEOK 

Iowa 

SFR 

Nwst 

STL 

KCR 

STC 

WICH 

Almo 

WICH 

KCR 

Member_ID 

377882 

113617 

117710 

351943 

218084 

391518 

118530 

149850 

351454 

173557 

118865 

377683 

324726 

53151 

462871 

94977_1 

4837 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 014 

Vestal 09F 

Piper DF-5 

AJ's 

VESTIAL 10F 

KBS mk VII 

Swift DB1 

Scorpion 001 

Swift 

Piper DF05 

Scorpion 

KBS Mk VII 

Vortech 

Caracal C 

Wormer EV-3 

Protoform P2 

Citation 84F 

Best Tm 

1:23.447 

1:23.714 

1:23.744 

1:23.793 

1:24.708 

1:28.816 

1:29.140 

1:29.530 

1:29.719 

1:29.960 

1:31.581 

1:32.791 

1:35.736 

1:37.869 

1:37.925 

1:38.448 

Best Speed 

94.911 

94.608 

94.574 

94.519 

93.498 

89.173 

88.849 

88.462 

88.276 

88.039 

86.481 

85.353 

82.728 

80.925 

80.878 

80.449 

- 

In Lap 

9 

11 

8 

6 

15 

5 

8 

3 

13 

6 

6 

6 

14 

12 

2 

5 

0 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 2:12:07 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 3 F5 FF FV 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:59:54 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 09:00 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

7 

No. 

10 

4 

37 

86 

44 

47 

66 

95 

67 

7 

21 

0 

64 

73 

15 

12 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

12 

11 

8 

Name 

Max Mallinen 

Cliff Johnson 

Bill Kephart 

Timothy Friest 

Herb Noble 

Frank Chambers 

Mark Keller 

Jon Brandstad 

Jack Walbran 

Richard Shields 

Justin Willbanks 

Michael Lauer 

William Lauer 

David Vincent 

Charles McAbee 

Michael Lewis 

Best Tm 

1:24.293 

1:24.643 

1:25.465 

1:28.401 

1:27.839 

1:28.606 

1:29.921 

1:29.912 

1:30.903 

1:35.980 

1:37.382 

1:37.813 

1:37.693 

1:30.833 

1:23.578 

1:24.772 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

Iowa 

NEOK 

Nwst 

SFR 

STL 

STC 

Almo 

WICH 

WICH 

KCR 

KS 

SanD 

Member_ID 

377882 

117710 

218084 

391518 

149850 

118530 

173557 

351454 

118865 

324726 

462871 

53151 

94977_1 

377683 

351943 

113617 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Leavenworth KS 

Marion IA 

Stillwater OK 

Snohomish WA 

Stockton CA 

Saint Louis MO 

Bridgeville PA 

San Antonio TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Topeka KS 

Poway CA 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 014 

Piper DF-5 

VESTIAL 10F 

KBS mk VII 

Scorpion 001 

Swift DB1 

Piper DF05 

Swift 

Scorpion 

Vortech 

Wormer EV-3 

Caracal C 

Protoform P2 

KBS Mk VII 

AJ's 

Vestal 09F 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines 

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Chambers Engineering 

Blackjack Racing 

JBF Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

RS1 Motorsports 

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch, 

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports 

redline oil/cyclo 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.293) for FF by Max Mallinen. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:30pm 

Official Results posted at 3:10pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:10:06 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

30.279 

Avg. Speed 

92.841 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.578 

Best Speed 

94.762 

Best Lap by 

15 - Charles McAbee 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 3 F5 FF FV 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:47:52 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 01:45 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

No. 

10 

44 

86 

4 

37 

66 

67 

47 

95 

73 

7 

21 

0 

64 

15 

12 

Class 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

2 

Name 

Max Mallinen 

Herb Noble 

Timothy Friest 

Cliff Johnson 

Bill Kephart 

Mark Keller 

Jack Walbran 

Frank Chambers 

Jon Brandstad 

David Vincent 

Lisa Noble 

Justin Willbanks 

Michael Lauer 

William Lauer 

Charles McAbee 

Michael Lewis 

Best Tm 

1:24.939 

1:28.135 

1:28.886 

1:24.356 

1:24.374 

1:30.234 

1:30.042 

1:30.056 

1:30.130 

1:33.899 

1:35.528 

1:37.244 

1:35.321 

1:38.559 

1:23.691 

Region 

KCR 

Iowa 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

Nwst 

STL 

NEOK 

SFR 

KCR 

KAN 

Almo 

WICH 

WICH 

KS 

SanD 

Member_ID 

377882 

149850 

391518 

117710 

218084 

173557 

118865 

118530 

351454 

377683 

17 

462871 

53151 

94977_1 

351943 

113617 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Marion IA 

Leavenworth KS 

Stilwell KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Snohomish WA 

Saint Louis MO 

Stillwater OK 

Stockton CA 

Leavenworth KS 

Topeka KS 

San Antonio TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Topeka KS 

Poway CA 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 014 

Scorpion 001 

KBS mk VII 

Piper DF-5 

VESTIAL 10F 

Piper DF05 

Scorpion 

Swift DB1 

Swift 

KBS Mk VII 

Vortech FV 

Wormer EV-3 

Caracal C 

Protoform P2 

AJ's 

Vestal 09F 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier/XTRacing/RodEndSupply 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; Farley Engines 

Blackjack Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Chambers Engineering 

JBF Racing 

Elisabeth Vincent/AJ's Imports 

Littlefeat.net 

RS1 Motorsports 

T3LB LLC, Robbins Ranch, 

redline oil/cyclo 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Results posted at 11:40am 

Official Results posted at 12:20pm 

Printed: 8/31/2014 2:20:36 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

46.138 

Avg. Speed 

90.032 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.691 

Best Speed 

94.634 

Best Lap by 

15 - Charles McAbee 

KVRG Majors Weekend Sunday 

Group 3 F5 FF FV 

OFFICIAL Feature Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 11:03:01 

Heartland Park 2.2 2.200 miles 

8/31/2014 11:00 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

48 

05 

50 

21 

12 

83 

60 

07 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

Name 

Eugene Kraus 

David Fershtand 

Mike McGinley 

Mark Kirby 

Todd Peterson 

Matthew Miller 

Tony Giordano 

Elmer Shannon 

Hometown 

Lake Forest IL 

Fort Worth TX 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Boulder CO 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Oakland CA 

Region 

KAN 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

Colo 

KAN 

KCR 

SFR 

Member_ID 

207587 

225386 

297151 

337932 

275496 

344613 

45014 

357788 

Make-Model 

Chevy Camaro 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Viper 

Nissan 280Z 

Chevy Corvette 

Best Tm 

1:23.231 

1:23.625 

1:24.864 

1:25.498 

1:26.017 

1:27.315 

1:44.620 

2:33.254 

Best Speed 

95.157 

94.709 

93.326 

92.634 

92.075 

90.706 

75.703 

51.679 

In Lap 

5 

7 

3 

4 

9 

12 

6 

1 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:03:41 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:32:22 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 09:30 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

No. 

05 

21 

50 

83 

12 

48 

60 

07 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

Name 

David Fershtand 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Matthew Miller 

Todd Peterson 

Eugene Kraus 

Tony Giordano 

Elmer Shannon 

Best Tm 

1:24.826 

1:24.954 

1:25.721 

1:26.367 

1:25.593 

1:25.784 

1:40.226 

Region 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

Colo 

KAN 

KCR 

SFR 

Member_ID 

225386 

337932 

297151 

344613 

275496 

207587 

45014 

357788 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Boulder CO 

Lake Forest IL 

Overland Park KS 

Oakland CA 

Make-Model 

Chevy Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevry Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Camaro 

Nissan 280Z 

Chevy Corvette 

Sponsor 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Hendrick Chevrolet/McGinley Motorsports 

Stefani 

Peterson Machining, Inc. 

Heartland Park / Baroque Racing 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.954) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:10pm 

Official Results posted at 3:45pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:12:10 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

5.936 

Avg. Speed 

91.337 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.826 

Best Speed 

93.368 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:37:12 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 02:30 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

05 

21 

50 

83 

60 

12 

07 

48 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

15 

13 

Name 

David Fershtand 

Mark Kirby 

Mike McGinley 

Matthew Miller 

Tony Giordano 

Todd Peterson 

Elmer Shannon 

Eugene Kraus 

Best Tm 

1:23.016 

1:25.578 

1:26.774 

1:30.003 

1:40.339 

1:28.764 

Region 

Tex 

KCR 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

Colo 

SFR 

KAN 

Member_ID 

225386 

337932 

297151 

344613 

45014 

275496 

357788 

207587 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Overland Park KS 

Boulder CO 

Oakland CA 

Lake Forest IL 

Make-Model 

Chevy Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Chevry Corvette 

Dodge Viper 

Nissan 280Z 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Corvette 

Chevy Camaro 

Sponsor 

Fershtand Race Prepared 

Hendrick Chevrolet/McGinley Motorsports 

Stefani 

Peterson Machining, Inc. 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

Heartland Park / Baroque Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:23.016) for GT1 by David Fershtand. 

Provisional Results posted at 1:10pm 

Offiical Results posted at 1:45pm 

Printed: 8/31/2014 2:21:06 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

6.368 

Avg. Speed 

90.536 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.016 

Best Speed 

95.403 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

KVRG Majors Weekend Sunday 

Group 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 T1 

OFFICIAL Feature Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 12:32:31 

Heartland Park 2.2 2.200 miles 

8/31/2014 12:30 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

77 

05 

36 

25 

12 

20 

7 

14 

29 

30 

15 

8 

96 

138 

21 

45 

75 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STL 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

STL 

AS 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

7 

1 

2 

1 

3 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Natha Waldbaum 

Cliff Ira 

Steven Coleman 

Robert Schader 

Jim Wheeler 

Tim White 

Trevor Janke 

Kim McDonald 

Jack Martin 

Dean Palmer 

Don Wiseman 

Ian Maloney 

James Place 

Rick Shively 

Anthony Simmers 

James Wood 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 

Omaha NE 

Kansas City MO 

Azle TX 

Longmont CO 

Lenexa KS 

Omaha NE 

Lincoln NE 

Grand Island NE 

Hutchinson KS 

Beresford SD 

Rogers AR 

St Charles MO 

San Antonio TX 

Louisville CO 

Boulder NE 

Lincoln NE 

Region 

WDC 

NEB 

Bucc 

Tex 

Colo 

KCR 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

WICH 

ME 

OZMT 

STL 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

NEB 

Member_ID 

450614 

296015 

319875 

431158 

69223 

49171 

193088 

74394_3 

388380 

77429 

426983 

39562 

418871 

62 

407174 

439525 

312995 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Corvette 

Acura Integra GSR 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac TransAM 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Acura GRS 

BMW Z4 2.5 

VW GT7 

Mazda RX8 

Best Tm 

1:30.071 

1:31.011 

1:31.786 

1:31.869 

1:32.336 

1:32.791 

1:33.005 

1:34.517 

1:35.765 

1:36.725 

1:37.802 

1:40.002 

1:42.028 

1:42.845 

1:43.589 

Best Speed 

87.931 

87.022 

86.288 

86.210 

85.774 

85.353 

85.157 

83.794 

82.702 

81.882 

80.980 

79.198 

77.626 

77.009 

76.456 

- 

- 

In Lap 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

6 

4 

5 

5 

10 

5 

8 

4 

0 

0 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:04:25 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 5 AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 B-Spec 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:00:06 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 10:00 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not qualified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

1 

7 

3 

1 

DNS 

No. 

77 

05 

20 

14 

15 

12 

36 

7 

25 

30 

29 

45 

96 

8 

138 

21 

Class 

T2 

T2 

AS 

AS 

AS 

STL 

STL 

AS 

T2 

AS 

AS 

STU 

AS 

STL 

T4 

T4 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Natha Waldbaum 

Jim Wheeler 

Trevor Janke 

Dean Palmer 

Robert Schader 

Cliff Ira 

Tim White 

Steven Coleman 

Jack Martin 

Kim McDonald 

Anthony Simmers 

Ian Maloney 

Don Wiseman 

James Place 

Rick Shively 

Best Tm 

1:30.638 

1:33.000 

1:32.975 

1:34.296 

1:34.587 

1:34.755 

1:33.739 

1:35.246 

1:35.491 

1:35.821 

1:36.006 

1:37.628 

1:37.966 

1:40.200 

1:42.885 

Region 

WDC 

NEB 

KCR 

NEB 

ME 

Colo 

Bucc 

NEB 

Tex 

WICH 

NEB 

Colo 

STL 

OZMT 

Tex 

Colo 

Member_ID 

450614 

296015 

49171 

74394_3 

426983 

69223 

319875 

193088 

431158 

77429 

388380 

439525 

418871 

39562 

62 

407174 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 

Omaha NE 

Lenexa KS 

Lincoln NE 

Beresford SD 

Longmont CO 

Kansas City MO 

Omaha NE 

Azle TX 

Hutchinson KS 

Grand Island NE 

Boulder NE 

St Charles MO 

Rogers AR 

San Antonio TX 

Louisville CO 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevy Corvette 

Pontiac TransAM 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra GSR 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

VW GT7 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Mazda Miata 

Acura GRS 

BMW Z4 2.5 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Janke Auto/Blue Ox/Famous Racing Ent./Pender Body and Glass/Action Signs 

Palmer Racing Development / Ford Racing Part

miatacage.com, Hoosier tire 

Fira Motorsports 

Whoomah.com 

Race Away Cancer 

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil 

empty pockets racing team/Schroloney Propert

Brian Laughlin Racing; ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiator Shop; Springfield Dyno 

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.638) for T2 by Preston Calvert. 

New Track Record (1:42.885) for T4 by James Place. 

New Track Record (1:33.739) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

Provisional Results posted at 3:50pm; Official Results posted at 4:45pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:12:45 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

20.053 

Avg. Speed 

84.622 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.638 

Best Speed 

87.381 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 5 AS STL STU T2 T3 T4 B-Spec 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race started at 15:17:34 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 03:15 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not qualified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

3 

5 

1 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

29 

14 

05 

36 

12 

15 

25 

7 

45 

8 

96 

138 

30 

20 

21 

Class 

T2 

AS 

AS 

T2 

STL 

STL 

AS 

T2 

AS 

STU 

STL 

AS 

T4 

AS 

AS 

T4 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

13 

10 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Kim McDonald 

Trevor Janke 

Natha Waldbaum 

Cliff Ira 

Robert Schader 

Dean Palmer 

Steven Coleman 

Tim White 

Anthony Simmers 

Don Wiseman 

Ian Maloney 

James Place 

Jack Martin 

Jim Wheeler 

Rick Shively 

Best Tm 

1:32.640 

1:34.840 

1:34.489 

1:34.575 

1:33.552 

1:33.577 

1:35.839 

1:36.551 

1:35.838 

1:35.975 

1:41.074 

1:39.617 

1:49.770 

1:35.850 

Region 

WDC 

NEB 

NEB 

NEB 

Bucc 

Colo 

NEB 

Tex 

NEB 

Colo 

OZMT 

STL 

Tex 

WICH 

KCR 

Colo 

Member_ID 

450614 

388380 

74394_3 

296015 

319875 

69223 

426983 

431158 

193088 

439525 

39562 

418871 

62 

77429 

49171 

407174 

Hometown 

Potomac MD 

Grand Island NE 

Lincoln NE 

Omaha NE 

Kansas City MO 

Longmont CO 

Beresford SD 

Azle TX 

Omaha NE 

Boulder CO 

Rogers AR 

St Charles MO 

San Antonio TX 

Hutchinson KS 

Lenexa KS 

Louisville CO 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevy Corvette 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

VW GTi 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang Cobra 

Acura GRS 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac TransAM 

BMW Z4 2.5 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk 

Kim's Auto Repair Services/Herman Plumbing/BosselmanOil 

Janke Auto/Blue Ox/Famous Racing Ent./Pender Body and Glass/Action Signs 

Fira Motorsports 

miatacage.com, Hoosier tire 

Palmer Racing Development / Ford Racing Par

Race Away Cancer 

Whoomah.com 

Brian Laughlin Racing; ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiator Shop; Springfield Dyno 

empty pockets racing team/Schroloney Proper

Place Rentals/Hawk Acura/BFG/Summit 

Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware 

Bimmerhaus/Maureen Shively 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:33.552) for STL by Cliff Ira. 

New Track Record (1:35.975) for STU by Anthony Simmers. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:00pm 

Printed: 8/31/2014 2:50:31 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

24.483 

Avg. Speed 

83.477 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.640 

Best Speed 

85.492 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

KVRG Majors Weekend Sunday 

Group 5 AS STL STI T2 T3 T4 B-Spec 

OFFICIAL Feature Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 13:17:45 

Heartland Park 2.2 2.200 miles 

8/31/2014 01:15 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

57 

34 

7 

8 

73 

26 

15 

98 

56 

6 

25 

53 

97 

09 

63 

24 

5 

12 

49 

62 

86 

Class 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

2 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

5 

7 

Name 

Nigel Saurino 

Jesse Prather 

Eric Prill 

Rick Harris 

Matt Reynolds 

Kent Prather 

Brian Haupt 

Roy Lopshire 

Joshua Saurino 

Charlie Clark 

Mark Weber 

Ralf Lindow 

Paul Pineider 

Randall Smart 

Brad Lewis 

Chuck Davis 

Brent Louzon 

David Bennett 

William Lamkin 

Kenneth Deitchman 

Randy Wagner 

Hometown 

Tulsa OK 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Jamestown CO 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Wakarusa KS 

Spring Hill KS 

Blue Springs MO 

Tulsa OK 

Roeland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Bellevue NE 

Grapevine TX 

League City TX 

St Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Shawnee KS 

Broomfield CO 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Region 

NEOK 

KAN 

KAN 

Colo 

Almo 

KAN 

KCR 

KCR 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

NEB 

Tex 

Hou 

STL 

KCR 

CDR 

KCR 

Colo 

KCR 

NEOK 

Member_ID 

144853_03 

275882 

207384 

327634 

220134_3 

78161 

6976 

49716 

144853_5 

45610 

19811 

416957 

333275 

301733 

203677 

19893 

230633 

192215 

380424 

0210152 

77882 

Make-Model 

MG Midget 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota Tercel 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

VW Golf 

Mazda RX-8 

Fiat X19 

Nissan 1200 

Acura Integra 

BMW 2002 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Cooper S 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

1:28.842 

1:29.391 

1:30.846 

1:31.820 

1:33.708 

1:33.821 

1:34.748 

1:34.877 

1:35.011 

1:35.353 

1:37.214 

1:42.026 

1:45.695 

1:53.424 

1:53.671 

Best Speed 

89.147 

88.600 

87.181 

86.256 

84.518 

84.416 

83.590 

83.477 

83.359 

83.060 

81.470 

77.627 

74.933 

69.826 

69.675 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

5 

4 

7 

6 

3 

3 

8 

2 

3 

5 

9 

5 

7 

7 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:05:09 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 6 EP FP HP GTL 

Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:29:08 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 10:30 AM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

1 

4 

2 

4 

5 

5 

No. 

34 

7 

57 

8 

26 

73 

98 

15 

25 

24 

53 

97 

09 

56 

6 

63 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

14 

9 

4 

2 

Name 

Jesse Prather 

Eric Prill 

Nigel Saurino 

Rick Harris 

Kent Prather 

Matt Reynolds 

Roy Lopshire 

Brian Haupt 

Mark Weber 

Chuck Davis 

Ralf Lindow 

Paul Pineider 

Randall Smart 

Joshua Saurino 

Charlie Clark 

Brad Lewis 

Best Tm 

1:31.027 

1:31.185 

1:29.680 

1:31.603 

1:33.963 

1:34.643 

1:34.331 

1:34.874 

1:34.944 

1:38.217 

1:41.069 

1:41.956 

1:54.381 

1:24.729 

1:35.264 

1:48.657 

Region 

KAN 

KAN 

NEOK 

Colo 

KAN 

Almo 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

NEB 

Tex 

Hou 

NEOK 

KCR 

STL 

Member_ID 

275882 

207384 

144853_03 

327634 

78161 

220134_3 

49716 

6976 

19811 

19893 

416957 

333275 

301733 

144853_5 

45610 

203677 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Tulsa OK 

Jamestown CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Blue Springs MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Bellevue NE 

Grapevine TX 

League City TX 

Tulsa OK 

Roeland Park KS 

St Louis MO 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

VW Golf 

Mazda RX-8 

Fiat X19 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 1200 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier Tire 

MaxtonsFight.org/JPM/Hoosier 

The Race Shop, Kelley Engines, Hoosier Tires 

Jesse Prather Mtrspt/Hoosier/V8 Roadsters/Mazdaspeed 

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/Torco/Carbotech/Hoosier Tires 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/JPM/Vintage Connection 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda 

In Patient Pyhsicians 

My wife 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier 

The Race Shop/Kelley Engines/Hoosier Tires 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Tuna Safe 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.027) for EP by Jesse Prather. 

New Track Record (1:31.185) for FP by Eric Prill. 

New Track Record (1:29.680) for GTL by Nigel Saurino. 

Provisional Results posted at 4:40pm  Official Results posted at 5:20pm 

Printed: 8/30/2014 5:18:34 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of T&S 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

 14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

0.028 

Avg. Speed 

85.263 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.729 

Best Speed 

93.474 

Best Lap by 

56 - Joshua Saurino 

KVRG Majors Weekend Saturday 

Group 6 EP FP HP GTL 

OFFICIAL Sprint Race Results 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:02:20 

Heartland Park 2.200 miles 

8/30/2014 04:00 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

6 

3 

1 

5 

2 

No. 

57 

8 

7 

34 

56 

73 

98 

26 

6 

25 

15 

24 

63 

53 

97 

09 

Class 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

17 

17 

Name 

Nigel Saurino 

Rick Harris 

Eric Prill 

Jesse Prather 

Hans Saurino 

Matt Reynolds 

Roy Lopshire Jr 

Kent Prather 

Charlie Clark 

Mark Weber 

Brian Haupt 

Chuck Davis 

Brad Lewis 

Ralf Lindow 

Paul Pineider 

Randall Smart 

Best Tm 

1:30.076 

1:30.601 

1:31.100 

1:30.205 

1:30.747 

1:34.551 

1:34.380 

1:34.776 

1:35.333 

1:35.367 

1:36.303 

1:38.411 

1:39.704 

1:42.207 

1:40.319 

1:50.890 

Region 

NEOK 

Colo 

KAN 

KAN 

NEOK 

Almo 

KCR 

KAN 

KCR 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

STL 

NEB 

Tex 

Hou 

Member_ID 

144853_3 

327634 

207384 

275882_1 

144853_4 

220134_3 

49716 

78161 

45610 

19811 

6976 

19893 

203677 

416957 

333275 

301733 

Hometown 

Tulsa OK 

Jamestown CO 

Topeka KS 

Topeka KS 

Tulsa OK 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Blue Springs MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Roeland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Overland Park KS 

St Louis MO 

Bellevue NE 

Grapevine TX 

League City TX 

Make-Model 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Acura Integra 

Nissan 1200 

VW Golf 

Mazda RX-8 

Fiat X19 

Sponsor 

The Race Shop, Kelley Engines, Hoosier Tires 

Jesse Prather Mtrspt/Hoosier/V8 Roadsters/Mazdaspeed 

MaxtonsFight.org/JPM/Hoosier 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier Tire 

The Race Shop/Kelley Engines/Hoosier Tires 

Reynolds Bros. Racing/JPM/Vintage Connection 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

PratherRacing/Mazdaspeed/MossMtrs/Torco/Carbotech/Hoosier Tires 

KC Raceware/Amsoil 

Goodyear,Red Line Oil,ESCP,Mazda 

Carriage & Motor Works 

In Patient Pyhsicians 

Tuna Safe 

My wife 

Mazdaspeed/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.205) for EP by Jesse Prather. 

New Track Record (1:30.076) for FP by Nigel Saurino. 

Car #56 transponder only working intermittently, manual times given. 

Provisional Results posted at 2:50pm; Official Results posted at 3:15pm 

Printed: 8/31/2014 3:12:09 PM 

Char Keith & Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Barrett Braun Chief Steward 

14-M-3199-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

10.404 

Avg. Speed 

85.512 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.076 

Best Speed 

87.926 

Best Lap by 

57 - Nigel Saurino 

KVRG Majors Weekend Sunday 

Group 6 EP FP HP GTL 

OFFICIAL Feature Race Results 

Race (40:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:04:53 

Heartland Park 2.2 2.200 miles 

8/31/2014 02:00 PM 

KVRG MAJORS Weekend

KANSAS CITY and KANSAS REGIONS

AUGUST 30-31, 2014

SANCTION #14-M-3199-S
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